## DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES JAMMU DIVISION JAMMU

(Near MLA Hostel; Indira Chowk, Jammu (J&K) Pin: 180001) E-Mail <u>dhsjammu@rediffmail.com</u> \$\mathref{\mathref{B}}\$ 0191- 2546338, 2549632 Fax 0191 - 2549632

## CIRCULAR

All the Nodal Officers Schemes of Directorate of Health Services Jammu Division are hereby directed to attend the inaugural function of **Plus Polio immunization programme** held at Government Hospital Gandhi Nagar Jammu on **10-03-2019** at 10 AM sharp.

Renu Sharma
DIRECTOR HEALTH SERVICES (HQ)

VJAMMU

No: DHSJ/Gen/ 17856-72

Dated:-09/03/2019

## Copy to the following Officer for information and further necessary action:

- 1. Dy. Director Scheme, Directorate of Health Services Jammu.
- 2. Dy. Director Dentistry, Directorate of Health Services Jammu.
- 3. State Malarialogist, Jammu.
- 4. State Epidemiologist, Jammu
- 5. State Tuberculosis Officer, Jammu
- 6. Assistant Director Scheme, Directorate of Health Services Jammu.
- 7. Assistant Director HEB/Geber-I-Sehat, Jammu.
- 8. Divisional Nodal Officer, NHM Jammu Division.
- 9. Divisional Nutrition Officer.
- 10. Zonal Leprosy Officer, Jammu.
- 11. Nodal officer, NCD Cell.
- \*\* 12. Nodal Officer NMHP, Jammu.
  - 13. Nodal Officer NPCVI Jammu.
  - 14. Nodal Officer, NTCP/NPPCD Jammu.
  - 15. Nodal Officer IDDCP Jammu.
  - 16. Nodal Officer Mental Health, Jammu.
  - 17. Stock File.